506294632 10/08/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6341380

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
STRYKER LEIBINGE	R GMBH & C	O. KG		05/31/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΔΑΤΑ				
Name:	MAKO SI	MAKO SURGICAL CORP.			
Street Address:	2555 DA\	2555 DAVIE ROAD			
City:	FT. LAUC	FT. LAUDERDALE			
State/Country:	FLORIDA	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	33317	33317			
Application Number:	16	853146			
Property Type		Number			
	I				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:					
		he e-mail address first; if that is if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
		Docket@h2law.com			
			SPLIC		
Correspondent Name	9: H(OWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEY			
•		50 W. FOURTH STREET	01 220		
Address Line 1:	45				
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	45 R0	50 W. FOURTH STREET			
	45 RC NUMBER:	50 W. FOURTH STREET OYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	45 RC NUMBER:	50 W. FOURTH STREET DYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067 060939.00664			
Address Line 1:	45 RC NUMBER:	50 W. FOURTH STREET DYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067 060939.00664 SAMIR A. FARES			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	45 RC NUMBER:	50 W. FOURTH STREET DYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067 060939.00664 SAMIR A. FARES /Samir A. Fares/			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	45 RO NUMBER: R: ge1.tif	50 W. FOURTH STREET DYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067 060939.00664 SAMIR A. FARES /Samir A. Fares/			

INVENTION AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT (by Entity)

This INVENTION AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), effective the $\underline{\langle} |$ day of \underline{M}_{QAA} , $20 |\underline{\circ}|$, is made by Stryker Leibinger GmbH & Co. KG, an entity organized under the laws of Germany having an address of Boetzinger Strasse 41, D-79111, Freiburg, Germany ("Assignor").

WHEREAS Assignor owns certain new and useful improvements in: Navigation Systems And Methods For Reducing Tracking Interruptions During A Surgical Procedure ("the Invention")

- for which a patent application was filed on February 24, 2016, in the country of United States of America as Application Number 15/052,323
- for which a patent application for the country of ______ was executed by ______ on _____("the Application")
- for which an International Patent Application was filed on February 24, 2016, as Application Number PCT/US16/19347 ("the Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to MAKO Surgical Corp., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, having its principal place of business at 2555 Davie Road, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33317, United States of America ("Assignee"), and Assignee wishes to acquire, the entire right, title, and interest to the Invention and the Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, and Assignce hereby accepts, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and all other countries, in and to the Invention and the Applications and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries for the Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for the Invention claiming priority or benefit of either of the Applications pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by the respective foreign patent laws to issue patents are hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to Assignce, as assignce of the entire interest therein; and the Assignor does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on the Invention and all assignments thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting the Invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which either of the Applications and any related applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its

Attorney Docket No. 060939.00211

successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by Assignee.

ASSIGNOR: Stryker Leibinger GmbH & Co. KG

Date: _______ 31 , 2019

By: 610- ANSKAN Printed:

Title:

WITNESS

2019 Man Date:

By: M. Saleine Printed: Ashlow Sale AND E. Coundinator. Title:

ASSIGNEE: MAKO Surgical Corp.

Date: 144 31, 2019

By:

Printed: BRO-ALSKON

Title: UP IP

2

Date: $\int d$ <u>-9019</u>

, Notary Public

State of _____, County of ____ 100 x /

My Commission Expires: Acting in the County of Bergery M. SALERNO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7/31/2023

4833-4894-5966, v. 1 Attorney Docket No. 060939.00211

> PATENT REEL: 054008 FRAME: 0723

RECORDED: 10/08/2020